

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in MA No.5/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSRITA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Avijt Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Chadha, Adv.
 For M/S Corporate Law Group.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Dev Choudhary, Adv.
 M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manish Goswami, learned counsel, appears and
accepts notice on behalf of the sole Respondent.

Learned counsel for Respondent is granted four weeks'
time to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter by the learned counsel
for Petitioner.

....2/-

: 2 :

In the light of the statement made by Dr. Rajeev
Dhawan, learned Senior Counsel for Respondent, at present
contempt matter shall not be prosecuted further until
further order.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2012, if
the pleadings are complete.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master