

ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2012

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSRITA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepika Ghatowar,Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.  
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondent who has accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court seeks four more weeks time to file counter affidavit. Since the Hon'ble Court has granted four weeks time with direction to list in 1st week of August, 2012 after completing service. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. In the meanwhile, respondent may file counter affidavit.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|