

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2012

(Arising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 02.02.2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court, Principal Seat at Guwahati in Misc. Application No.5 of 2012 in WA Sl. No.168339)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSRITA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
For M/S Map & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing the rejoinder affidavit, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |